Gwaii Trust Society

ARTS
Patrick Shannon

Helen Haig-Brown

Dorcas Bell

Graham Richard

Kayla MacDermid

Haida Gwaii Arts Council Society

Devin Rachar

ARTS MENTORSHIPS/WORKSHOPS
Robyn Irvine

Allison Kozak
Maryanne Wettlaufer

Tessie Harris

Kara Sievewright
Kara Sievewright
Robert Vogstad
Dominic Legault
Teresa Wiltse
Owen Daniel Harris
Benedicte Hansen
Etchi Zaleski

Alfred William Harley Davidson
Amber Faktor

COMMUNITY INNOVATION
Laskeek Bay Conservation Society

Village of Port Clements
Edge of the World Music Festival

Haida Gwaii Radio Society
Hecate Strait Streamkeepers Society
Secretariat of the Haida Nation

Gwaii Rollergirls Society

Tawlang ga Tlaayds Program- Old Massett Village

Council Health Services
Animal Helpline

XaaydaGa Dlaang Society

Heritage Housing Society/ Alderhouse

Mount Moresby Adventure Camp

Northern Haida Gwaii Hospital and Health Centre

Archipelago Ground Search & Rescue

Skidegate Haida Immersion Program (S.H.I.P.)

FOOD SECURITY
Skidegate Health Centre

Islands Wellness Society

Approved Projects 2019

Haida Gwaii High - Phase 2

Post-Production for The Life of Jim Hart's Dance Screen Short
Film

Dorcas Kathleen Bell

New Album recording! "Demoralizing Amusements"

The Minstrel Cramps Album Phase One: Recording

HGAC 2020 Winter Spring Performances

When The Storm Fades Film Screening

Pottery Slab Building with Sarah Pike

SongRoutes Asheville - Appalachian Singing Study Camp
Connected Realm' A Painting Workshop with Maryanne
Wettlaufer

Learning the Art of Felt Making with Zoé Lianga

Writers Mentorship at the Banff Centre

Kara Sievewright Artist-Parent Residency on Toronto Island
Drone Construction - Haida Warrior Conduct Program
Throwing, Glazing and Firing

SongRoutes Asheville —Appalachian Singing Study Camp
Mentorship Program

Banff Centre for the Arts, "Earthed" workshop

Etchi Zaleski

Alfred Davidson

Amber Faktor - Understanding Glaze Workshop

30 Years of Laskeek Bay Conservation Society Book Launch
Municipal Internship Assistance

Community Consultations on Youth Alcohol & Drug Abuse &
the Edge of the World Music Festival

Cedar House Sessions Expansion Project

Salmon Stream Restoration Prescription Writing Project

SHN Summer Student Employment Program

Gwaii Roller Girls Society Equipment Purchase.
GAW KAAYGANG GYAAHLANGEE : Volume 2

Trauma Workshops for Animal First Responders and General
Public

Wisdom Project: Women's Gathering in Haida Gwaii
Heritage Housing Society/Kal Naay,AlderHouse

MMAC Facility Project

Wellness Camp 2019

Archipelago Ground Search & Rescue

International Haida Language Gathering - Elder, Teacher and
Student Cultral Exchange

Green House Seeds

Feed the People Food Bank

$10,000.00
$9,943.00

$9,304.00
$10,000.00
$3,268.10
$4,500.00
$2,984.90

$3,000.00
$2,213.66

$3,000.00

$2,095.00
$2,434.00
$1,373.70
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,719.18
$1,550.33
$3,000.00

$614.13

$4,500.00
$10,000.00

$4,869.00

$6,250.00
$8,130.25
$10,000.00
$2,139.20

$4,000.00

$6,020.00

$9,970.00
$728.00
$9,998.00
$4,100.00
$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$1,000.00
$34,500.00



Gwaii Trust Society

Adult Day Program Masset

Local Foods to School Program and Northern Health

Healthy Communities
Noni Lil's
School District 50

HAIDA LANGUAGE
SHIP

Xaad Kil

MAPP

HAIDA PARITY

Council of the Haida Nation

KIDS CAMPS
Mount Moresby Adventure Camp
Swan Bay Rediscovery

Secretariat of the Haida Nation

MAIJOR CONTRIBUTIONS
Village of Port Clements

Village of Masset
QC Heritage Housing Society

Gowagaia Institute

Sandspit Community Society
Sandspit Volunteer Fire Department

School District 50- Haida Gwaii

SPECIAL PROJECTS

Haida Gwaii Museum

Haida Heritage Centre

Port Clements Museum

Dixon Entrance Museum

Haida Gwaii Higher Education Society
Skidegate Band Council

VIBRANT HAIDA GWAII COMMUNITIES

Skidegate Band Council

Village of Port Clements
Village of Masset

Village of Masset

Village of Masset

Village of Masset

Village of Masset

Village of Queen Charlotte

Village of Queen Charlotte

Village of Queen Charlotte

Approved Projects 2019

ADP North End Food Bank
Haida Gwaii Local Foods Pantry
Feed the Hungry

Caring and Sharing

School Food

Immersion Classes
Xaad Xiinanga; Haida Lfe 2019

Haida Gwaii Mentor Apprentice Program

Administration Office Replacement (Temporary)

MMCA Forest Stewardship Program
2019 Camps
T'aalan Stl'ang' Culture Camps 2019

Port Clements Firehall Exterior Renovations

Masset Mobile Equipment Upgrades

Seniors & Family Housing Project (Community Housing Fund
Project)

Gowgaia Institute Mapping Infrastructure Project

High Hopes for Hoops

2019 Sandspit Fire Protection Project (Sandspit Volunteer Fire
Department Society)

Wellness Spaces in our Schools

Anniversary Museum Passes
Anniversary Museum Passes
Anniversary Museum Passes
Anniversary Museum Passes
Bursary

Skidegate Health Centre - Wellness Centre

Elder Complex and Wellness Centre Servicing and Site Preparation

Rainbow Wharf Repairs

Roller Rink Roof Insulation Project

Equipment upgrade for Masset Volunteer Fire Department
Masset Wastewater Infrastructure Review

Masset Airport Septic System Replacement

Masset Airport Sweeper

Village Protocol Items

New Queen Charlotte Firehall/Emergency Operations
Centre/Emergency Support Services Centre

2019 Queen Charlotte Spring Clean Up

$38,500.00
$45,880.00
$5,000.00
$5,120.00
$90,000.00

$60,000.00
$60,000.00
$60,000.00

$375,000.00

$30,000.00
$30,000.00
$30,000.00

$75,248.00
$82,235.17

$185,344.98

$47,983.54
$105,465.00

$76,435.00

$26,785.31

$42,500.00
$42,500.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$13,800.00
$1,000,000.00

$500,000.00

$300,000.00
$64,125.00
$14,000.00
$24,600.00
$45,221.86
$52,952.68
$2,858.76

$412,085.54

$2,447.50



Gwaii Trust Society

Skidegate Band Council

OMVC Adult Day Program

Old Massett Village Council

Old Massett Village Council

Haida Gwaii Community Futures
The Lord of Life Community Church
Tlell Firefighters Association

Naay Kagandas Saving House Society

WINTER HOLIDAYS

Village of Queen Charlotte
Village of Port Clements
Village of Masset

Sandspit Community Society
Skidegate Band Council

Old Massett Village Council

YOUTH GRANT

GTNSS Athletics

Tidal Elements Whole School Society

Haida Gwaii Regional Recreation Commission

Laskeek Bay Conservation Society

Haida Gwaii Museum

Gudangaay Tlaats'gaa Naay Secondary School
Old Masset Youth Center

School District #50

Haida Nation Girls Basketball Team

Haida Gwaii Regional Recreation Commission

Sandspit Recreation Committee

YOUTH CENTRED COMMUNITIES

Village of Queen Charlotte

Secretariat of the Haida Nation

Old Masset Youth Center

Village of Port Clements

Skidegate Youth Centre

Haida Gwaii Regional Recreation Commission

CONTINUING EDUCATION

TRAVEL ASSISTANCE

POST SECONDARY INSTITUTION TOURS
SD50 YOUTH LEADERSHIP AWARDS
HIGH SCHOOL BURSARIES

Approved Projects 2019

Elder Complex and Wellness Centre Servicing and Site Preparation

OMVC Commercial Kitchens Upgrade

Heavy Duty Equipment Purchase

Housing Coordinator

Sandspit Mural Project

Lord of Life Community Church Heating Upgrade
Tlell Firefighters Rescue Truck Replacement

Project Management

Gift Cards, Hampers, Community Events
Port Bucks, Community Events

Gift Cards, Community Event

Hampers, Community Events

Gift Cards

Hampers

GTN Youth - Vancouver Sun Run

Creative Campers Musical Theatre Camp

Haida Gwaii Recreation Annual Summer Program 2019
Involving youth in environmental issues: Project Limestone
Summer Camp 2019

Haida Gwaii Museum: Midnight at the Museum Pilot Project
GTN Outdoor Pursuits Kayak Gear

Old Masset Youth Center

All-Island Youth SOGI Committee

Culture Sharing/basketball tournament in New Zealand

AYO Summer Camp

Sandspit Youth Fall Winter Spring Gym Activities 2019/20

Queen Charlotte Youth Centre Operations, Q3 2019
2019 Haida Gwaii Youth Assembly

Old Masset Youth Center

Port Clements Teen Centre Upgrade

Peer2Peer

The Explor-A-Door Program

239 Grants
172 Grants
63 Students
2 Students

$115,687.75

$173,154.89
$105,000.00
$80,000.00
$3,225.29
$7,877.50
$17,024.00
$200,000.00

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$9,450.00
$2,163.56
$10,000.00
$4,745.00
$10,000.00
$6,234.00
$1,935.60

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$5,546.28
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$396,248.60
$180,517.56
$64,000.00
$1,000.00
$45,000.00



