ARTS		
Patrick Shannon	Haida Gwaii High - Phase 2	\$10,000.00
Helen Haig-Brown	Post-Production for The Life of Jim Hart's Dance Screen Short Film	\$9,943.00
Dorcas Bell	Dorcas Kathleen Bell	\$9,304.00
Graham Richard	New Album recording! "Demoralizing Amusements"	\$10,000.00
Kayla MacDermid	The Minstrel Cramps Album Phase One: Recording	\$3,268.10
Haida Gwaii Arts Council Society	HGAC 2020 Winter Spring Performances	\$4,500.00
Devin Rachar	When The Storm Fades Film Screening	\$2,984.90
ARTS MENTORSHIPS/WORKSHOPS		
Robyn Irvine	Pottery Slab Building with Sarah Pike	\$3,000.00
Allison Kozak	SongRoutes Asheville - Appalachian Singing Study Camp	\$2,213.66
Maryanne Wettlaufer	Connected Realm' A Painting Workshop with Maryanne Wettlaufer	\$3,000.00
Tessie Harris	Learning the Art of Felt Making with Zoë Lianga	\$2,095.00
Kara Sievewright	Writers Mentorship at the Banff Centre	\$2,434.00
Kara Sievewright	Kara Sievewright Artist-Parent Residency on Toronto Island	\$1,373.70
Robert Vogstad	Drone Construction - Haida Warrior Conduct Program	\$3,000.00
Dominic Legault	Throwing, Glazing and Firing	\$3,000.00
Teresa Wiltse	SongRoutes Asheville – Appalachian Singing Study Camp	\$3,000.00
Owen Daniel Harris	Mentorship Program	\$3,000.00
Benedicte Hansen	Banff Centre for the Arts, "Earthed" workshop	\$1,719.18
Etchi Zaleski	Etchi Zaleski	\$1,550.33
Alfred William Harley Davidson	Alfred Davidson	\$3,000.00
Amber Faktor	Amber Faktor - Understanding Glaze Workshop	\$614.13
COMMUNITY INNOVATION		
Laskeek Bay Conservation Society	30 Years of Laskeek Bay Conservation Society Book Launch	\$4,500.00
Village of Port Clements	Municipal Internship Assistance	\$10,000.00
	Community Consultations on Youth Alcohol & Drug Abuse &	
Edge of the World Music Festival	the Edge of the World Music Festival	\$4,869.00
Haida Gwaii Radio Society	Cedar House Sessions Expansion Project	\$6,250.00
Hecate Strait Streamkeepers Society	Salmon Stream Restoration Prescription Writing Project	\$8,130.25
Secretariat of the Haida Nation	SHN Summer Student Employment Program	\$10,000.00
Gwaii Rollergirls Society	Gwaii Roller Girls Society Equipment Purchase.	\$2,139.20
Tawlang ga Tlaayds Program- Old Massett Village Council Health Services	GAW KAAYGANG GYAAHLANGEE : Volume 2	\$4,000.00
Animal Helpline	Trauma Workshops for Animal First Responders and General Public	\$6,020.00
XaaydaGa Dlaang Society	Wisdom Project: Women's Gathering in Haida Gwaii	\$9,970.00
Heritage Housing Society/ Alderhouse	Heritage Housing Society/Kal Naay,AlderHouse	\$728.00
Mount Mores by Adventure Camp	MMAC Facility Project	\$9,998.00
Northern Haida Gwaii Hospital and Health Centre	Wellness Camp 2019	\$4,100.00
Archipelago Ground Search & Rescue	Archipelago Ground Search & Rescue	\$10,000.00
Skidegate Haida Immersion Program (S.H.I.P.)	International Haida Language Gathering - Elder, Teacher and Student Cultral Exchange	\$10,000.00
FOOD SECURITY		
Skidegate Health Centre	Green House Seeds	\$1,000.00
Islands Wellness Society	Feed the People Food Bank	\$34,500.00

Adult Day Program Masset	ADP North End Food Bank	\$38,500.00
Local Foods to School Program and Northern Health	Haida Gwaii Local Foods Pantry	\$45,880.00
Healthy Communities	Feed the Hungry	\$5,000.00
Noni Lil's	Caring and Sharing	\$5,120.00
School District 50	School Food	\$90,000.00
HAIDA LANGUAGE		
SHIP	Immersion Classes	\$60,000.00
Xaad Kil	Xaad Xiinanga; Haida Lfe 2019	\$60,000.00
MAPP	Haida Gwaii Mentor Apprentice Program	\$60,000.00
HAIDA PARITY		
Council of the Haida Nation	Administration Office Replacement (Temporary)	\$375,000.00
KIDS CAMPS		
Mount Moresby Adventure Camp	MMCA Forest Stewardship Program	\$30,000.00
Swan Bay Rediscovery	2019 Camps	\$30,000.00
Secretariat of the Haida Nation	T'aalan Stl'ang' Culture Camps 2019	\$30,000.00
Secretariat of the Halua Nation	radian straing Culture Camps 2019	\$50,000.00
MAJOR CONTRIBUTIONS		
Village of Port Clements	Port Clements Firehall Exterior Renovations	\$75,248.00
Village of Masset	Masset Mobile Equipment Upgrades	\$82,235.17
QC Heritage Housing Society	Seniors & Family Housing Project (Community Housing Fund Project)	\$185,344.98
Gowgaia Institute	Gowgaia Institute Mapping Infrastructure Project	\$47,983.54
Sandspit Community Society	High Hopes for Hoops	\$105,465.00
Sandspit Volunteer Fire Department	2019 Sandspit Fire Protection Project (Sandspit Volunteer Fire Department Society)	\$76,435.00
School District 50- Haida Gwaii	Wellness Spaces in our Schools	\$26,785.31
SPECIAL PROJECTS		
Haida Gwaii Museum	Anniversary Museum Passes	\$42,500.00
Haida Heritage Centre	Anniversary Museum Passes	\$42,500.00
Port Clements Museum	Anniversary Museum Passes	\$20,000.00
Dixon Entrance Museum	Anniversary Museum Passes	\$20,000.00
Haida Gwaii Higher Education Society	Bursary	\$13,800.00
Skidegate Band Council	Skidegate Health Centre - Wellness Centre	\$1,000,000.00
VIBRANT HAIDA GWAII COMMUNITIES		
Skidegate Band Council	Elder Complex and Wellness Centre Servicing and Site Preparation	\$500,000.00
Village of Port Clements	Rainbow Wharf Repairs	\$300,000.00
Village of Masset	Roller Rink Roof Insulation Project	\$64,125.00
Village of Masset	Equipment upgrade for Masset Volunteer Fire Department	\$14,000.00
Village of Masset	Masset Wastewater Infrastructure Review	\$24,600.00
Village of Masset	Masset Airport Septic System Replacement	\$45,221.86
Village of Masset	Masset Airport Sweeper	\$52,952.68
Village of Queen Charlotte	Village Protocol Items	\$2,858.76
Village of Queen Charlotte	New Queen Charlotte Firehall/Emergency Operations Centre/Emergency Support Services Centre	\$412,085.54
Village of Queen Charlotte	2019 Queen Charlotte Spring Clean Up	\$2,447.50

Skidegate Band Council	Elder Complex and Wellness Centre Servicing and Site Preparation	\$115,687.75
OMVC Adult Day Program	OMVC Commercial Kitchens Upgrade	\$173,154.89
Old Massett Village Council	Heavy Duty Equipment Purchase	\$105,000.00
Old Massett Village Council	Housing Coordinator	\$80,000.00
Haida Gwaii Community Futures	Sandspit Mural Project	\$3,225.29
The Lord of Life Community Church	Lord of Life Community Church Heating Upgrade	\$7,877.50
Tlell Firefighters Association	Tlell Firefighters Rescue Truck Replacement	\$17,024.00
Naay Kagandas Saving House Society	Project Management	\$200,000.00
WINTER HOLIDAYS		
Village of Queen Charlotte	Gift Cards, Hampers, Community Events	\$10,000.00
Village of Port Clements	Port Bucks, Community Events	\$10,000.00
Village of Masset	Gift Cards, Community Event	\$10,000.00
Sandspit Community Society	Hampers, Community Events	\$10,000.00
Skidegate Band Council	Gift Cards	\$10,000.00
Old Massett Village Council	Hampers	\$10,000.00
YOUTH GRANT		
GTNSS Athletics	GTN Youth - Vancouver Sun Run	\$8,000.00
Tidal Elements Whole School Society	Creative Campers Musical Theatre Camp	\$10,000.00
Haida Gwaii Regional Recreation Commission	Haida Gwaii Recreation Annual Summer Program 2019	\$10,000.00
Laskeek Bay Conservation Society	Involving youth in environmental issues: Project Limestone Summer Camp 2019	\$10,000.00
Haida Gwaii Museum	Haida Gwaii Museum: Midnight at the Museum Pilot Project	\$9,450.00
Gudangaay Tlaats'gaa Naay Secondary School	GTN Outdoor Pursuits Kayak Gear	\$2,163.56
Old Masset Youth Center	Old Masset Youth Center	\$10,000.00
School District #50	All-Island Youth SOGI Committee	\$4,745.00
Haida Nation Girls Basketball Team	Culture Sharing/basketball tournament in New Zealand	\$10,000.00
Haida Gwaii Regional Recreation Commission	AYO Summer Camp	\$6,234.00
Sandspit Recreation Committee	Sandspit Youth Fall Winter Spring Gym Activities 2019/20	\$1,935.60
YOUTH CENTRED COMMUNITIES		
Village of Queen Charlotte	Queen Charlotte Youth Centre Operations, Q3 2019	\$10,000.00
Secretariat of the Haida Nation	2019 Haida Gwaii Youth Assembly	\$10,000.00
Old Masset Youth Center	Old Masset Youth Center	\$10,000.00
Village of Port Clements	Port Clements Teen Centre Upgrade	\$5,546.28
Skidegate Youth Centre	Peer2Peer	\$10,000.00
Haida Gwaii Regional Recreation Commission	The Explor-A-Door Program	\$10,000.00
CONTINUING EDUCATION	239 Grants	\$396,248.60
TRAVEL ASSISTANCE	172 Grants	\$180,517.56
POST SECONDARY INSTITUTION TOURS	63 Students	\$64,000.00
SD50 YOUTH LEADERSHIP AWARDS	2 Students	\$1,000.00
HIGH SCHOOL BURSARIES		\$45,000.00